
ALGONQUIN POLICE PENSION FUND

Month Ended: May 31, 2023

$42,338,898.39 $42,338,898.39

Market Value Summary:

$0.00

$2,960,923.70

$37,945,907.39

$0.00

$0.00

$42,907,522.53

Year to DateCurrent Period

Ending Balance

Withdrawals

Contributions

Beginning Balance

Unrealized Gain/Loss ($604,071.91)

N/AN/A(0.96%)3.84%(1.33%)

Five YearsThree YearsOne YearYTDMTD

Performance Summary:

(0.96%)

Inception to
Date

(0.45%)

QTD

Contact Information: Illinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, Illinois 61602  Phone: (309) 280-6464  Email: Info@ipopif.org

$1,347,429.26

Net of Fees:

Participant
Inception Date

06/01/2022N/A

Ten Years

$111,615.48$32,228.54Income

Realized Gain/Loss $125.51 $13,091.83

$0.00$0.00Transfers In/Out

Investment Expense ($938.39) ($8,608.16)

Administrative Expense ($586.63) ($3,261.80)

Investment Manager Fees ($48.73) ($1,515.13)

IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 ($31,351.65)

Adjustment $4,667.47 $4,667.47
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ALGONQUIN POLICE PENSION FUND

Month Ended: May 31, 2023

IPOPIF Pool

4,304,098.045

$42,338,898.39 $42,338,898.39

$9.836881$9.836881Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit

$9.483855$9.970077Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit

(3,949.524)

307,022.288

4,001,025.281

0.000

468.148

4,303,629.897

Year to DateCurrent Period

Unit Sales from Withdrawals

Unit Purchases from Additions

Unit Value Summary:Market Value Summary:

$0.00

$3,000,200.00

$37,945,191.93

$0.00

$0.00

$42,907,522.53

Year to DateCurrent Period

Ending Balance

Withdrawals

Contributions

Beginning Balance

Unrealized Gain/Loss ($604,071.91)

N/AN/AN/A3.83%(1.33%)

Five YearsThree YearsOne YearYTDMTD

Performance Summary:

5.37%

Inception to
Date

(0.45%)

QTD

ALGONQUIN POLICE PENSION FUND

Contact Information: Illinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, Illinois 61602  Phone: (309) 280-6464  Email: Info@ipopif.org

$1,347,429.26

4,304,098.045Ending Units

Beginning Units

Net of Fees:

Participant
Inception Date

06/22/2022N/A

Ten Years

$111,615.48$32,228.54Income

Realized Gain/Loss $125.51 $13,091.83

Fund Name:

($38,560.84)$0.00Transfers In/Out

Investment Expense ($938.39) ($8,608.16)

Administrative Expense ($586.63) ($3,261.80)

Investment Manager Fees ($48.73) ($1,515.13)

IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 ($31,351.65)

Adjustment $4,667.47 $4,667.47
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Statement of Transaction Detail for the Month Ending 05/31/2023

ALGONQUIN POLICE PENSION FUND

Trade Date Description Amount Unit Value UnitsSettle Date

IPOPIF Pool

05/01/2023 4,667.47Emerging Market  Debt Adjustment 9.970078 468.147805/01/2023
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