

Market Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Balance	\$42,907,522.53	\$37,945,907.39
Contributions	\$0.00	\$2,960,923.70
Withdrawals	\$0.00	\$0.00
Transfers In/Out	\$0.00	\$0.00
Income	\$32,228.54	\$111,615.48
Administrative Expense	(\$586.63)	(\$3,261.80)
Investment Expense	(\$938.39)	(\$8,608.16)
Investment Manager Fees	(\$48.73)	(\$1,515.13)
IFA Loan Repayment	\$0.00	(\$31,351.65)
Adjustment	\$4,667.47	\$4,667.47
Realized Gain/Loss	\$125.51	\$13,091.83
Unrealized Gain/Loss	(\$604,071.91)	\$1,347,429.26
Ending Balance	\$42,338,898.39	\$42,338,898.39

Performance Summary:

	MTD	QTD	YTD	One Year	Three Years	Five Years	Ten Years	Inception to Date	Participant Inception Date
Net of Fees:	(1.33%)	(0.45%)	3.84%	(0.96%)	N/A	N/A	N/A	(0.96%)	06/01/2022

ALGONQUIN POLICE PENSION FUND

Fund Name: IPOPIF Pool

Month Ended: May 31, 2023



Market Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Balance	\$42,907,522.53	\$37,945,191.93
Contributions	\$0.00	\$3,000,200.00
Withdrawals	\$0.00	\$0.00
Transfers In/Out	\$0.00	(\$38,560.84)
Income	\$32,228.54	\$111,615.48
Administrative Expense	(\$586.63)	(\$3,261.80)
Investment Expense	(\$938.39)	(\$8,608.16)
Investment Manager Fees	(\$48.73)	(\$1,515.13)
IFA Loan Repayment	\$0.00	(\$31,351.65)
Adjustment	\$4,667.47	\$4,667.47
Realized Gain/Loss	\$125.51	\$13,091.83
Unrealized Gain/Loss	(\$604,071.91)	\$1,347,429.26
Ending Balance	\$42,338,898.39	\$42,338,898.39

Unit Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Units	4,303,629.897	4,001,025.281
Unit Purchases from Additions	468.148	307,022.288
Unit Sales from Withdrawals	0.000	(3,949.524)
Ending Units	4,304,098.045	4,304,098.045
Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit	\$9.970077	\$9.483855
Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit	\$9.836881	\$9.836881

Performance Summary:

ALGONQUIN POLICE PENSION FUND

	MTD	QTD	YTD	One Year	Three Years	Five Years	Ten Years	Inception to Date	Participant Inception Date
Net of Fees:	(1.33%)	(0.45%)	3.83%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	5.37%	06/22/2022

Statement of Transaction Detail for the Month Ending 05/31/2023

ALGONQUIN POLICE PENSION FUND

Trade Date	Settle Date	Description	Amount	Unit Value	Units
IPOPIF Pool					
05/01/2023	05/01/2023	Emerging Market Debt Adjustment	4,667.47	9.970078	468.1478